	07 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ed States Patent and Trademark Office
	915921
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James D. Ralph; December 17, 2004 Thomas N. Troxell; December 17, 2004	Name: BioDynamics, LLC
Stephen L. Tatar; December 17, 2004	Internal Address:
!	
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 84 Honeck Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 3 3 8
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Englewood
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07631
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial Number 10/975,296	1
1	·
Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	involved:
Name: Nancy A. Bird	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Law Offices of Nancy A. Bird	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 231 Walton Avenue	Enclosed
Olleet Address. 231 Wallon Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: South Orange	
. City: South Orange	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: New Jersey Zip: 07079	
State: New Jersey Zip: 07079  Phone Number: (973) 761-0714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: New Jersey Zip: 07079  Phone Number: (973) 761-0714  Fax Number: (973) 761-0535	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
State: New Jersey Zip: 07079  Phone Number: (973) 761-0714  Fax Number: (973) 761-0535  Email Address: Nancyalicebird@aol.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: New Jersey Zip: 07079  Phone Number: (973) 761-0714  Fax Number: (973) 761-0535  Email Address: Nancyalicebird@aol.com  9. Signature:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
State: New Jersey Zip: 07079  Phone Number: (973) 761-0714  Fax Number: (973) 761-0535  Email Address: Nancyalicebird@aol.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/06/2005 GTON11 00000149 10975296

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## **BIODYNAMICS, L.L.C.** ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged

lJames D. Ralph		
of PO Box 99, Seaside Park, NJ 08752		
and		
I Thomas N. Troxell		
of 314 Bishop Road, Pottstown, PA 19465		
and		
I Stephen L. Tatar		
of 45 Upper Mountain Avenue, Montville, N.J. 07045		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BioDynamics, LLC, a corporation of New Jersey, located at 84 Honeck Street, Englewood, N.J. 07631, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application for Letters Patent of the United States,		
secuted concurrently herewith		

[x]which was filed on October 28, 2004 as application Serial No: 10/975,296

## Entitled: Adjustable Bone Plate

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date	Inventor(s)
	Jams X/
	Jame Harcelf
	Styl Total

BioDynamics Assignment Form 9/04 NAB

**RECORDED: 01/05/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016123 FRAME: 0580